ATOENERDN
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12-mo. % 12-mo.
Area’ Industry2 April '14 April '15 change gain/loss Ra_nk3

Alabama

Statewide Construction 79,400 81,900 3% 2,500

Statewide Const, mining, logging 91,100 92,800 2% 1,700

Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL Const, mining, logging 800 800 0% 0 233

Auburn-Opelika, AL Const, mining, logging 1,700 1,700 0% 0 233

Birmingham-Hoover, AL Construction 24,400 26,100 7% 1,700 78

Decatur, AL Const, mining, logging 3,600 3,400 -6% -200 335

Dothan, AL Const, mining, logging 2,500 3,000 20% 500 4

Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL Const, mining, logging 3,100 3,100 0% 0 233

Gadsden, AL Const, mining, logging 1,100 1,200 9% 100 57

Huntsville, AL Const, mining, logging 7,500 8,500 13% 1,000 25

Mobile, AL Const, mining, logging 11,200 10,700 -4% -500 320

Montgomery, AL Const, mining, logging 5,800 5,900 2% 100 195

Tuscaloosa, AL Const, mining, logging 6,900 6,600 -4% -300 320
Alaska

Statewide Construction 15,600



Stockton-Lodi, CA
Vallejo-Fairfield, CA
Visalia-Porterville, CA
Yuba City, CA

Colorado
Statewide
Statewide

Boulder, CO
Colorado Springs, CO

State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, April 2014-April 2015
(not seasonally adjusted)

Industry®

Construction
Construction
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

April '14
8,500
8,400
4,300
1,500

137,400
170,000
4,900
13,700

12-mo. % 12-mo.
April '15 change gain/loss

9,700 14% 1,200

8,700 4% 300

5,200 21% 900

1,400 -1% -100
150,100 9% 12,700
184,500 9% 14,500
4,900 0% 0
14,300 4% 600

18
142

336

233
142



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, April 2014-April 2015
(not seasonally adjusted)

Hawaii

Statewide
Kahului-Wailuku-Lahaina, HI
Urban Honolulu, HI

Idaho

Statewide
Statewide

Boise City, ID
Coeur d'Alene, ID
Idaho Falls, ID
Lewiston, ID-WA
Pocatello, ID

Logan, UT-ID

Illinois

Statewide

Statewide
Bloomington, IL
Champaign-Urbana, IL

Chicago-Naperville-Arlington Heights, IL Div.

Danville, IL

Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL
Decatur, IL

Elgin, IL Div.

Kankakee, IL

Lake County-Kenosha County, IL-WI Div.
Peoria, IL

Rockford, IL

Springfield, IL

St. Louis, MO-IL

Indiana
Statewide
Statewide

Bloomington, IN

Industry®

Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction
Const, mining, logging
Construction
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging

Construction
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

April '14

30,900

3,300
23,100

34,100
37,300
16,300
3,800
3,000
1,200
1,300

2,400

192,800
202,500
2,600
3,100
110,700
800
9,000
3,100
10,200
1,200
11,700
7,700
4,200
4,300

58,300

120,100
127,300
2,400

12-mo. % 12-mo.
April '15 change gain/loss
31,300 1% 400
3,300 0% 0
24,300 5% 1,200
38,100 12% 4,000
41,000 10% 3,700
18,100 11% 1,800
4,100 8% 300
2,800 -1% -200
1,200 0% 0
1,200 -8% -100
2,400 0% 0
205,200 6% 12,400
214,800 6% 12,300
2,200 -15% -400
3,000 -3% -100
115,300 4% 4,600
800 0% 0
9,400 4% 400
3,100 0% 0
12,000 18% 1,800
1,100 -8% -100
11,900 2% 200
7,900 3% 200
4,400 5% 200
4,900 14% 600
58,000 -1% -300
120,500 0.3% 400
127,400 0.1% 100
2,200

233
117

43
64
336
233
341

233

354
306
142
233
142
233

341
195
167
117

18

294



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, April 2014-April 2015
(not seasonally adjusted)

Area'

Elizabethtown-Fort Knox, KY
Lexington-Fayette, KY
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN
Owensboro, KY

Clarksville, TN-KY
Cincinnati, OH-KY-IN
Evansville, IN-KY

Industry®

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

April '14
1,800
10,800

26,100
2,600

3,000
40,200
10,500

12-mo. % 12-mo.
April '15 change gain/loss
1,800 0% 0
10,500 -3% -300
29,000 11% 2,900
2,800 8% 200
3,300 10% 300
41,500 3% 1,300
11,300 8% 800

233
306
43
64

51
167
64



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, April 2014-April 2015
(not seasonally adjusted)

Area’
Warren-Troy-Farmington Hills, Ml Div.
South Bend-Mishawaka, IN-MI

Minnesota
Statewide
Statewide
Duluth, MN-WI
Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI
Rochester, MN
St. Cloud, MN

Fargo, ND-MN
Grand Forks, ND-MN
La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN

Mississippi
Statewide
Statewide
Gulfport-Biloxi-Pascagoula, MS
Jackson, MS

Memphis, TN-MS-AR

Missouri
Statewide
Statewide
Kansas City, MO
Springfield, MO
St. Louis, MO-IL

Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO

Montana
Statewide
Statewide

Nebraska
Statewide

Lincoln, NE
Omaha-Council Bluffs, NE-IA

Nevada
Statewide
Statewide
Las Vegas-Henderson-Paradise, NV
Reno, NV

New Hampshire
Statewide
Statewide
Dover-Durham, NH-ME NECTA
Manchester, NH NECTA
Nashua, NH-MA NECTA Div.
Portsmouth, NH-ME NECTA

Industry®
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Construction

Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging

Construction
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Construction
Const, mining, logging
Construction
Construction

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Haverhill-Newburyport-Amesbury Town, MA-NH NECTA Di Const, mining, logging

Lowell-Billerica-Chelmsford, MA-NH NECTA Div.

New Jersey
Statewide
Statewide
Atlantic City-Hammonton, NJ
Bergen-Hudson-Passaic, NJ
Camden, NJ Div.
Middlesex-Monmouth-Ocean, NJ
Newark, NJ-PA Div.
Trenton, NJ
Vineland-Bridgeton, NJ

Allentown-Bethlehem-Easton, PA-NJ
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.

Const, mining, logging

Construction

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

Const, mining, logging
Const, mining, logging

April '14
37,900
4,000

96,500
103,300
8,300
64,700
3,800
5,300

7,900
2,600
2,700

50,900
59,900
10,200
11,000

20,600

109,000
113,100
24,500
7,600
58,300

8,400

23,900
32,500

47,000
7,700
23,700

60,900
75,100
43,900
10,900

22,600
23,500
1,400
4,800
4,500
1,900

4,100
7,800

138,300
139,700
4,600
28,200
20,300
34,600
39,900
4,800
2,400

13,000
15,600

12-mo. % 12-mo.
April '15 change gain/loss

45,200 19% 7,300
4,200 5% 200
101,300 5% 4,800
108,100 5% 4,800
8,500 2% 200
66,800 3% 2,100
4,000 5% 200
5,500 4% 200
8,200 4% 300
3,000 15% 400
2,700 0% 0
47,000 -8% -3,900
55,700 -T% -4,200
8,400 -18% -1,800
11,200 2% 200
21,300 3% 700
109,700 1% 700
113,800 1% 700
26,000 6% 1,500
7,400 -3% -200
58,000 -1% -300
8,800 5% 400
24,400 2% 500
33,100 2% 600
45,900 -2% -1,100
7,800 1% 100
24,600 4% 900
66,300 9% 5,400
79,900 6% 4,800
51,200 17% 7,300
10,700 -2% -200
22,600 0% 0
23,500 0% 0
1,400 0% 0
4,900 2% 100
4,400 -2% -100
2,100 11% 200
4,200 2% 100
8,000 3% 200
150,200 9% 11,900
151,500 8% 11,800
5,700 24% 1,100
28,800 2% 600
23,000 13% 2,700
35,100 1% 500
45,500 14% 5,600
5,400 13% 600
2,700 13% 300
13,400 3% 400
15,800 1% 200

Rank®

117

195
167
117
142

142
14
233

356
195

167

92
306
294

117

219
142

10
296

233
195
296

43

195
167

195
25
219
18
25
25

167
219






State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, April 2014-April 2015
(not seasonally adjusted)

12-mo. % 12-mo.
Area' Industry2 April '14 April '15 change gain/loss
Fort Smith, AR-OK Const, mining, logging 6,400 6,100 -5% -300
Oregon
Statewide Construction 78,300 78,500 0.3% 200

Statewide Const, mining, logging 85,800 85,600 -0.2% -200






State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, April 2014-April 2015
(not seasonally adjusted)

12-mo. % 12-mo.
Area’ Industry2 April '14 April ‘15 change gain/loss Ra_nk3

West Virginia

Statewide Construction 33,200 28,500 -14% -4,700

Statewide Const, mining, logging 63,800 57,100 -11% -6,700

Charleston, WV Const, mining, logging 9,500 9,200 -3% -300 306

Huntington-Ashland, WV-KY-OH Const, mining, logging 8,900 9,900 11% 1,000 43

Hagerstown-Martinsburg, MD-WV Const, mining, logging 3,900 3,800 -3% -100 306

Weirton-Steubenville, WV-OH Const, mining, logging 2,100 1,500 -29% -600 358
Wisconsin

Statewide Construction 96,200 104,900 9% 8,700

Statewide Const, mining, logging 100,000 108,900 9% 8,900

Appleton, WI Const, mining, logging 6,500 6,800 5% 300 117

Eau Claire, WI Const, mining, logging 3,000 3,400 13% 400 25

Fond du Lac, WI Const, mining, logging 2,500 2,400 -4% -100 320

Green Bay, WI Const, mining, logging 6,800 7,200 6% 400 92

Janesville-Beloit, WI Const, mining, logging 2,300 2,600 13% 300 25

La Crosse-Onalaska, WI-MN Const, mining, logging 2,700 2,700 0% 0 233

Madison, WI Const, mining, logging 14,200 15,200 7% 1,000 78

Milwaukee-Waukesha-West Allis, WI Construction 25,600 26,700 4% 1,100 142

Oshkosh-Neenah, Wi Const, mining, logging 4,200 4,100 -2% -100 296

Racine, WI Const, mining, logging 2,200 2,300 5% 100 117

Sheboygan, WI Const, mining, logging 1,800 1,900 6% 100 92

Wausau, WI Const, mining, logging 2,200 2,500 14% 300 18

Duluth, MN-WI Const, mining, logging 8,300 8,500 2% 200 195

Lake County-Kenosha County, IL-WI Div. Construction 11,700 11,900 2% 200 195

Minneapolis-St. Paul-Bloomington, MN-WI Const, mining, logging 64,700 66,800 3% 2,100 167
Wyoming

Statewide Construction 22,300 23,300 4% 1,000

Statewide Const, mining, logging 49,200 47,300 -4% -1,900

Casper, WY Construction 3,200 3,400 6% 200 92

Cheyenne, WY Const, mining, logging 3,500 3,500 0% 0 233

Footnotes:

1Area: Metropolitan statistical areas (MSAs) are designated by the Office of Management and Budget. MSAs generally cover one or more entire counties or
county equivalents or New England City and Town Area (NECTA) in the six New England states. Areas that cover parts of multiple states are listed in Roman font
under the state in which the largest part of its population lives and also in italic font at the bottom of the listings for other states covered by the MSA or division.
There are 11 MSAs with more than 2,500,000 people. Employment in these MSAs is presented in two or more divisions (Div.) or subdivisions rather than for the
MSA as a whole. See U.S. Census Bureau for definitions of MSAs and divisions.

2Industry: The Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) reports employment for construction, mining and logging combined for six states, the District of Columbia and
MSAs in which mining and logging have only a small number of employers. To facilitate comparisons between MSAs and the states they are in, AGC has
calculated combined employment change in states for which BLS reports the industries separately.

3Rank: BLS currently provides construction (or combined construction, mining and logging) employment data for 339 metro areas. AGC calculated ranks based
on the 12-month percent change, rounded to the nearest whole percent. Because BLS reports employment rounded to the nearest 100, it is not possible to
calculate percent changes more accurately than to the nearest whole percent. Thus, all metro areas with the same whole-percent change in employment are
ranked the same.



